

ROHS & WEEE Compliance Statement

Since 2006 The European Union (EU) has enacted two Directives. One is concerned with product recycling (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment, WEEE) and the other limits the use of certain substances (Restriction on the use of Hazardous Substances, RoHS). As a customer focused global manufacturer of a wide range of control system products, Horner APG is committed to developing products that comply with the above mentioned Directives.

The Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) Directive Horner APG is committed to meeting legal obligations under WEEE (2012/19/EU) and has a program in place to ensure compliance for in-scope products.

*The Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive*Horner APG is committed to meeting legal obligations under RoHS and has a program in place to ensure compliance with RoHS 2 (2011/65/EU) for all products shipped to the EU.

Brenda Cooper

Date <u>1/July/2018</u>

Horner APG

59 South State Avenue Indianapolis,

IN 46201

Phone: ++1 317-492-9100 Fax: ++1 317-639-4279

www.heapg.com

Horner APG

Centrepoint, Centrepark Rd.

Cork, Ireland

Phone: ++353 (0)21-4321266 Fax: ++353 (0)21-4321826

www.horner-apg.com